A 10 percent weakening of the Australian dollar against the above currencies at 30 June would have had the equal

but opposite effect on the above currencies to the amounts shown above, on the basis that all other variables

remain constant.

INTEREST RATE RISK

At the reporting date the interest rate profile of the Company’s and the Consolidated Entity’s interest-bearing

financial instruments was:

 Consolidated Company

AUD (000) Carrying amount Carrying amount

 2009 2008 2009 2008

Variable rate instruments

Financial assets 42,094 45,955 225,115 27,373

Financial liabilities (330,129) -  - -

 (288,035) 45,955 225,115 27,373

Cash flow sensitivity analysis for variable rate instruments

A change of 100 basis points in interest rates at the reporting date would have increased (decreased) equity and

profit or loss by the amounts shown below. This analysis assumes that all other variables, in particular foreign

currency rates, remain constant. The analysis is performed on the same basis for 2008.

MIRABELA NICKEL LTD

NOTES TO THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

For the year ended 30 June 2009

75

 Profit or loss Equity

AUD (000) 100bp increase 100bp decrease 100bp increase 100bp decrease

30 June 2009

Variable rate instruments (2,793) 2,793 - -

Cash flow sensitivity (net) (2,793) 2,793 - -

30 June 2008

Variable rate instruments 979 (979) - -

Cash flow sensitivity (net) 979 (979) - -

FAIR VALUES

Fair values versus carrying amounts

The fair values of financial assets and liabilities, together with the carrying amounts shown in the balance sheet, are

as follows:

Consolidated 30 June 2009 30 June 2008

AUD (000) Carrying

amount

Fair value Carrying

amount

Fair value

Financial assets/ (liabilities)  designated at fair value through profit

or loss (21,858) (21,858) 34,585 34,585

Loans and receivables 895 895 546 546

Cash and cash equivalents 42,094 42,094 45,955 45,955

Commodity hedges 50,777 50,777 - -

Foreign exchange hedges (3,768) (3,768) - -